

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.

AT : YADGIR

O.S.No. 131/2017

Between :

Sivappa and others

...Plaintiffs

And :

Saravamma Since dead

by her L.R's and another

.... Defendants

: I S S U E S :

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the genealogy averred at para No.4 of the plaint is true and correct?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are their ancestral properties?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that as successors of their deceased grand father Balappa and deceased father Basavaraj they inherited the suit properties and thereby they became the absolute owners?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that deceased Neelakantappa didnot have any right, title and interest over the suit properties?
5. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deed bearing No. 590/1981-82 executed by the deceased Neelakantappa infavour of Manikeppa is null and void and not binding of them?
6. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in actual possession and enjoyment of the suit properties?
7. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged interference by the defendants?

8. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?

9. Whether the suit is bad for non joinder of necessary parties?

10. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought?

11. What order?

Note: Issue No.8 is treated as Preliminary Issue.

Yadgir  
Dated:08-09-2020

Sd/-  
Mallikarjuna R.M  
Civil Judge & JMFC.  
Yadgir